
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
AUTHORIZATION FORM 

For Approval/Execution of Documents 
(check which apply) 

 

 

 

Item Description: 
  Agreement  Professional Service Contract  Amendment  Change Order 
  BCD  NYSDOT Agreement  Contract Documents  Addendum 
  Recommendation for Award of Contract  Recommendation to Reject Bids 
  Request for Proposals 
 X Other Final Pay Application 
 

Action Requested: 
  Board Authorization to Execute X Legal Approval 
  Board Authorization to Award  Execution by the Chairman 
  Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids  Execution by the Secretary to the Authority 
  Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals 
 X Other Board Approval 
 

Approvals Needed: 
 APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 
 X Sr. Distribution Engineer   Date:  
 X Chief Operating Officer   Date:  
 X Executive Engineer   Date:  
 X Director of Administration   Date:  
 X Risk Manager   Date:  
 

 X Chief Financial Officer    Date:  
 X Legal    Date:  
 

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION: 
 X Secretary to the Authority   Date:  

 

Remarks: Amount certified for Final payment $129,521.80 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Resolution Date:   Item No:  
 

Contract: NC-039 Project No.: 201900073 
Project Description: Water System Improvements, Town of Amherst, Town of Cheektowaga 
 
 

 

5/03/2021

05/03/2021

5/3/2021

05/03/2021

05/04/2021

05/18/2021

LFK
Typewritten Text
05/03/2021

LCL
Lavonya Sig

LCL
Typewritten Text
05/04/2021



LFK:jmf 
Attachment 
cc: R.Stoll 
 M.Quinn 
 L.Lester 
 CONT-NC-039-1901-I-186-B 
 
P:\CONT\P201900073\Pay App - Final\2021-05-03 Memo Final Pay App.docx 

 
 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

May 3, 2021 
 
 
 

To: Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority 
 
From: Leonard F. Kowalski, Executive Engineer 
 
Subject: Contract NC-039 
 Water System Improvements 
 Town of Amherst 
 Town of Cheektowaga 
 ECWA Project No. 201900073 
  

The following documents are attached for processing of the Final Pay Application #7F for the 
above referenced project. 

• Blue Authorization Form - this form provides the project name and project number, the 
action that is being requested of the Board, and it provides a list of approvals that are 
required prior to being acted on by the Board. 

• ECWA Final Payment Application Checklist and Packet. 

The checklist indicates that the contractor, New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Inc has provided 
all of the proper documentation to close out the contract, including the required WMBE 
Utilization Report – Part D and Final Certified Payrolls, which were already reviewed and 
approved by Director of EEO (ECWA).  The entire Final Pay Application package has to be 
reviewed by Risk Manager and Legal Department prior to Board action.   

The amount certified for Final Payment is $129,521.80 and includes all the previous retainage.  
The project was billed to Unit 2590 Eng/Const Distribution Mains – Item 101410 and retention 
was withheld from progress payments per the contract requirements.  The retention will be paid 
from the following budget line: General Ledger No 232003 Contract Retentions. 

 

 



P:\CONT\P201900073\Pay App - Final\Final Payment Application Checklist-REV1.docx 

Erie County Water Authority  
Final Payment Application 

         CHECK LIST: Items to Accompany Final Payment Application 

1. Blue Authorization Form 
 

2. Statement by Consultant, if applicable, certifying that all work was performed in general 
conformance to plans and specifications and recommend that Final Payment be made. If 
no Consultant, ECWA Engineering should recommend the Final Payment be made. 

 
3. Final Payment Application.  The Amount Certified for Final Payment must be written on 

the Blue Authorization Form. 

Insurance & Bond Requirements 

4. Evidence that Insurance is in effect for two years. This is usually evident on the 
Certificates of Insurance that are issued. 
 

5. Certification that Performance Bond is in effect for two years and Payment Bond is in 
effect for one year. 

Release & AIA Forms 

6. Form 507 Release by Corporation 
 

7. AIA G706, Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims 
 

8. AIA G706A, Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens 
 

9. AIA G707, Consent of Surety to Final Payment 

EEO Requirements 

10. M/WBE Utilization Report – Part D 
 

11. Final Certified Payrolls 

DISTRIBUTION: 

To Accounts Payable  
 After the Final Payment Application has been approved by the ECWA Board of 

Commissioners, a PDF copy can be emailed to accountspayable@ECWA.org 
 

To ECWA Engineering  
 A hard copy of the entire Final Payment Application should be placed in the files. 
 A PDF copy of the Final Payment Application should be saved to the appropriate 

project folder on the network. 
 
EEO: 

 M/WBE Part D 
 Certified Payrolls 

  

LFK
Typewritten Text
NC-039New FrontierPN 201900073

LFK
Typewritten Text
Contractor has a current project with ECWA.

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X



















jrs
Typewritten Text
AIA Document G706



jrs
Typewritten Text
AIA Document G706A















From: Lavonya Lester
To: Leonard F. Kowalski
Subject: RE: nc-039
Date: Friday, April 30, 2021 12:42:58 PM
Attachments: NC-039 Utilization Part D - Signed PUBLIC.pdf

NC-039 Utilization Part D - Letter.pdf

Len-
All certified payrolls are received and correct.
I also have the letter which has been verified by you.
Please proceed with processing final payment.
Thanks
Lavonya
 
-------------------------------------------------------------
Lavonya – I remember discussing this with you a couple months ago. 
 
Their statement about the concrete quantities is accurate, the actual quantities utilized on the
project were less than what was estimated, therefore reducing their ability to utilize an MWBE
subcontractor for this work.
 
For the trucking, they basically finished the work faster than they thought they would and therefore
didn’t utilize their MWBE trucking subcontractor as much as they originally anticipated.

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic mail transmission is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may
contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege/or otherwise. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents
of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and
delete the original message. Thank you for your cooperation.

mailto:llester@ecwa.org
mailto:lkowalski@ecwa.org













